AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODI	1. CONTRACT ID CODE			GE OF	PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y)	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	. NO.	5. PROJECT NO	. (If applicable)	3	
A138	See Block 16C	27-07RL14047.	009				
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tha	nn Item 6) CODE	l			
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP	code)		9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION NO	D.		
		In					
CH2M HILL Hanford Group, Inc. P.O. Box 1500			9B. DATED	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
Richland, WA. 99352		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. DE-AC27-99RL14047 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE		September 30, 1999					
	FACILITY CODE 11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENU	 DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sol TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the oper 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Increase: \$20,100,000.00 See At	ified in the solicitation or as amended, by one nt; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amen icitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE if by virtue of this amendment you desire to come of the properties of the properties. Itached for Appropriat STEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE INTERESTED ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE INTERESTED ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE INTERESTED ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF THE AUTHORITY OF:	dment on each copy of the offer OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO I thange an offer already submitted, suited to the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract order no.	RDERS, 11 ITEM 10A.	by telegram or let	ter, provided eacl	h telegram or letter	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sig	n this document and return _3_ co	pies to the issuing office.					
A. The purpose of this modification attached. Funding is increased to attached. Funding is increased to budget authority of \$262,000,000 C. All other terms and conditions of Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	is to obligate addition by \$20,100,000.00. he distribution of fund .00 and \$100,000.00 to	ls allocates \$19,99 wards Other Fund the same. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF COL	9,990.00 tow Obligations	vards the			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AME			160	DATE SIGNED	
ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	IOC. DATE SIGNED	ORIGINAL SIGNED				E 28, 2207	

Modification Number	Funding Appropriation Data	Estimated Contract Value Funding This Modification*	Other Obligated Funding	Total Funds Obligated this Modification
A138	Estimated Cost for Desktop Services			
	421401 01250 TP 1110826 EY5042121 25400 0421318 0001521 0000000		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	* Table B-1 Estimated Funding FY07			

	CH2M HILL Hanford Group, Inc. DE-AC27-99RL14047								
Description	Date Signed	Description of Modification	*Estimated Contract Value (M120) Contract Extension FY2007	Funds Obligated Towards Estimated Contract Value - By Modification	Other Fund Obligations This Modification	Total Estimated Budget Authority Obligations	Total Other Funds Obligations	Total All Funds Obligated to this Contract	Balance of Estimated Budget Authority Contract Value
A129	11/6/2006	Obligate Funding;Delete Section J Appendix E(b) Systems Engineering Management Plan	\$262,000,000.00	\$33,500,000.00	\$10,010,103.00	\$33,500,000.00	\$10,010,103.00	\$43,510,103.00	\$228,500,000.00
M130	11/7/2006	Incorporate Clause H.49, Protection of Personally Identifiable Information	\$262,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,500,000.00	\$10,010,103.00	\$43,510,103.00	\$228,500,000.00
A131	12/13/2006	Incorporate DOE M 231.1-2; Replace existing Section J, Appendix K; Correct Admin errors in PBI 1 Completion Criteria; Obligate funding	\$262,000,000.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$4,419,813.00	\$53,500,000.00	\$14,429,916.00	\$67,929,916.00	\$208,500,000.00
A132	12/28/2006	Obligate Funding	\$262,000,000.00	\$50,000,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$103,500,000.00	\$14,834,916.00	\$118,334,916.00	\$158,500,000.00
A133	2/9/2007	Obligate Additional Funding; Incorporate DOE M 450.4-1; Remove reference to Lock & Tag Procedure Section J Appendix C - Directives	\$262,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$37,039,261.44	\$103,500,000.00	\$51,874,177.44	\$155,374,177.44	\$158,500,000.00
A134	3/6/2007	Obligate Funding	\$262,000,000.00	\$35,000,000.00	(\$14,413,133.89)	\$138,500,000.00	\$37,461,043.55	\$175,961,043.55	\$123,500,000.00
A135	3/30/2007	Obligate Funding	\$262,000,000.00	\$100,000,000.00	\$20,978,122.00	\$238,500,000.00	\$58,439,165.55	\$296,939,165.55	\$23,500,000.00
A136	4/30/2007	Obligate Additional Funding; Correct Total Error on Mod A135; Incorporate DOE N 144.1 - Delete DOE O 1230.2; Cancel DOE O 433.1 - add DOE O 433.1A; and Delete 5480.4-4	\$262,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,209,429.83	\$238,500,000.00	\$103,648,595.38	\$342,148,595.38	\$23,500,000.00
A137	5/31/2007	Obligate Additional Funding; Incorporate DOE O 142.2A; Cancel DOE O 142.2; Change to PBI 4 Completion Criteria; and, Change in responsibility for Hanford Site groundwater monitoring	\$262,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$188,852.43	\$238,500,000.00	\$103,837,447.81	\$342,337,447.81	\$23,500,000.00
A138	6/28/2007	Obligate Funding	\$262,000,000.00	\$19,999,990.00	\$100,000.00	\$258,499,990.00	\$103,937,447.81	\$362,437,437.81	\$3,500,010.00